RESOLUTION

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH - TOBACCO USE CONTROL GRANT

WHEREAS, the Virginia Department of Health has made funds available to educate youth that tobacco use is the leading cause of preventable death in Virginia; and

WHEREAS, funds are needed to add a health component to the Division's summer sports camps.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, accepts the \$2,250 grant awarded by the Virginia Department of Health to help with the additions to the summer camp program.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes the following appropriation.

REVENUES:

From the Commonwealth

\$2,250

EXPENDITURES:

Virginia Department of Health Tobacco Use Control Project

\$2,250

Michael J. Brown

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

SUPERVISOR VOTE

HARRISON AYE
GOODSON ABSENT
MCGLENNON AYE
BRADSHAW AYE
BROWN AYE

ATTEST:

Sanford B. Wanner Clerk to the Board

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 14th day of June,

2005.

smoke.res